

[NEWS RELEASE]

July 08, 2024 Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation

Commencement of Operation of GIFT City Branch in India

TOKYO, July 08, 2024 --- Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation ("SMBC", President and CEO: Akihiro Fukutome) today announced the opening and start of operations at its GIFT City Branch in the Gujarat International Finance Tec-City (GIFT City) in Gujarat, India.

The new GIFT City Branch will focus on the foreign currency-denominated lending business enabling SMBC to further strengthen its capabilities and capacity to support its clients in India.

With the opening of this branch, SMBC's network in India is expanded to four branches (New Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai and GIFT City).

Outline of the GIFT City Branch:

_ = ::-==== = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
Branch name	Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation GIFT City Branch
Address	201B, Brigade International, Financial Center, 2nd floor, Building
	No-14A, Block-14, Zone-1, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, India, 382355
Representative	Head of Branch: Manoj Kaushik
Business description	Foreign currency-denominated lending business etc.
Contact	Tel: +91 79 6926 8600
	Fax: +91 79 6926 8601

For more information on related announcement, please refer here: https://www.smbc.co.jp/news/e/pdf/e20240328 01.pdf

END